APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NEW SATTYAM ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133170

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81959

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAMBAGH ROAD, KAITHAL GATE, CHANDAUSI, SAMBHAL, UP,

SAMBHAL, UTTAR PRADESH - 244412

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Satish Chandra Gangwar
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID nsachd5@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9411284955

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/cbseaffiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/soceityregistration.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | 5. /newsattyamacademy.in/docs/No%200bjection%20Certificate%20from%20JD.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Recognition%20letter%20from%20BSA.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Fire%20Safty%20Certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Safe%20Drinking%20water%20&%20Sanitary%20condition%20Certificate.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



SL NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL
NO.

1

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL
NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

2025 50 50

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

2025 37 23

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.

INFORMATION
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

PASS PERCENTAGE

100

PASS PERCENTAGE

63

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/fees2025-26.pdf

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Annual%20Planner%202025-26.pdf

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/SMC.pdf

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/PTA.pdf

http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/last%20year%20result.pdf

DETAILS

Satish Chandra Gangwar

47
14
17

14

REMARKS

NA

REMARKS

NA

DETAILS
8090
20 & 51

5 & 56

YES

12




6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

DEVRISHI PANDEY

Satish Chandra Gangwar

Jay Gopal Sharma
Sneha Varshney
Amit Kumar
Niresh Kumar

Akansha Gupta

Vishesh Kumar Sharma

Rakhi Sharma
Sapana Varshney
Meemansa

Yashy Varshney
VISHEY PAL SINGH
Shweta Manchanda
vishal sharma
ayushi rastogi
DAMODAR

Abhay Pratap Singh
Sapna Rani Goel
Rubi Tomar
CHANCHAL POEIA
Nujammil

Komal Kumari
Anshika Bhardwaj
Arti Sharma

Ritu Rastogi
Ananya

Niyaz Uddin
Monika Gangwar
namita

Ekta Biblani

Manu Arora

GEETA SAHANI

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

12

https://youtu.be/0_CSW1I2vi4

PGT M.COM
PRINCIPAL M.Sc.
PGT PG

NTT PG

TGT PG
SPECIAL EDUCATOR UG
WELLNEES TEACHER UG

PGT B.Sc.
OTHER PG

TGT PG

PGT B.Com, M.A. His.
PRT uG

TGT B.SC.
VICE PRINCIPAL UG

PGT M.Com
TGT m.a

PGT MA

PGT PG

PGT PG

PGT PG

PET M.P.Ed.
PGT M.A. Geography
PGT M.A. Hindi
NTT B.Sc.
PRT MA English
TGT Prbhakar
PRT B.Com.
PGT MCA
PGT M.Sc.
PRT ba

PRT B.Sc.
PRT B.Sc.

NTT M.A.



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

KOMAL AGRAWAL
JHANVI RASTOGI
MEDHA SHREE SHARMA
DIVYANSHI
Divyanshi Agrawal
Mimansa Singh
Raju

Swanain Thakur
Gunjan Varshney
Kajal

Vidushi Bhardwaj
Sumit Kumar

ANIL KUMAR

Kirti Sachdeva

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.COM

MA

BA

MSC

BA

MA

MA

MSC

B.Sc.

M.COM

12



