

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEW SATTYAM ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133170
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81959
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAMBAGH ROAD, KAITHAL GATE, CHANDAUSI, SAMBHAL, UP, SAMBHAL, UTTAR PRADESH - 244412
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Satish Chandra Gangwar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nsachd5@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9411284955

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/cbseaffiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/soceityregistration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/No%20Objection%20Certificate%20from%20JD.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Recognition%20letter%20from%20BSA.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Fire%20Safty%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Safe%20Drinking%20water%20&%20Sanitary%20condition%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/fees2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/Annual%20Planner%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://newsattyamacademy.in/docs/last%20year%20result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Satish Chandra Gangwar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	14
	TGT	17
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	50	50	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	23	63	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8090
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/0_CSW1l2vI4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEVRISHI PANDEY	PGT	M.COM
2	Satish Chandra Gangwar	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
3	Jay Gopal Sharma	PGT	PG
4	Sneha Varshney	NTT	PG
5	Amit Kumar	TGT	P G
6	Niresh Kumar	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	UG
7	Akansha Gupta	WELLNEES TEACHER	UG
8	Vishesh Kumar Sharma	PGT	B.Sc.
9	Rakhi Sharma	OTHER	PG
10	Sapana Varshney	TGT	P G
11	Meemansa	PGT	B.Com, M.A. His.
12	Yash Varshney	PRT	UG
13	VISHEY PAL SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
14	Shweta Manchanda	VICE PRINCIPAL	UG
15	vishal sharma	PGT	M.Com
16	ayushi rastogi	TGT	m.a
17	DAMODAR	PGT	MA
18	Abhay Pratap Singh	PGT	P G
19	Sapna Rani Goel	PGT	PG
20	Rubi Tomar	PGT	PG
21	CHANCHAL POEIA	PET	M.P.Ed.
22	Nujammil	PGT	M.A. Geography
23	Komal Kumari	PGT	M.A. Hindi
24	Anshika Bhardwaj	NTT	B.Sc.
25	Arti Sharma	PRT	MA English
26	Ritu Rastogi	TGT	Prbhakar
27	Ananya	PRT	B.Com.
28	Niyaz Uddin	PGT	MCA
29	Monika Gangwar	PGT	M.Sc.
30	namita	PRT	ba
31	Ekta Biblani	PRT	B.Sc.
32	Manu Arora	PRT	B.Sc.
33	GEETA SAHANI	NTT	M.A.

34	KOMAL AGRAWAL	NTT	M.A.
35	JHANVI RASTOGI	NTT	M.COM
36	MEDHA SHREE SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
37	DIVYANSHI	PRT	M.COM
38	Divyanshi Agrawal	PRT	MA
39	Mimansa Singh	TGT	BA
40	Raju	PGT	MSC
41	Swanain Thakur	NTT	BA
42	Gunjan Varshney	TGT	MA
43	Kajal	TGT	MA
44	Vidushi Bhardwaj	TGT	MSC
45	Sumit Kumar	PRT	B.Sc.
46	ANIL KUMAR	PRT	M.COM
47	Kirti Sachdeva	NTT	12